

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Matrimonial Suit No. 81 of 2022**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000474-2022**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung**

**Addl. Dist. Judge**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**

**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order no. 09 dated 02-12-2024**

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

O.P files W.S. Let the same be accepted and kept in the record. An application also filed on behalf of the O.P praying for vacating ex-parte order.

Subsequently, the Ld. Advocate for the O.P submits in Court that he shall not press the application praying for vacating ex-parte order and makes such endorsement in the body of the application. The application is rejected as “*Not Pressed*”.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing 29-01-2025 for framing issues.

**D/C by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**