

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 81 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD05-000474-2022

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 12 dated 24-06-2025

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P files an application challenging the maintainability of the suit. Let the same be kept with the record.

Issue will be framed after disposal of application challenging the maintainability of the suit.

Fix 06-09-2025 for hearing of the application of maintainability.

W.O if any in the mean time.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**