

Matrimonial Suit No.- 81/2022

13

06-09-2025 P.O. is on leave.

Parties file hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein which is considered and allowed.

Fixing 27-11-2025 for hearing of the application of maintainability, W.O if any in the ment time.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**